July 2003
Advance Information
�
AS80SSTVF16857
DDR 14-Bit Registered Buffer
PulseC re
Features
• Differential clock signals

�
AS80SSTVF16857
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Marking Package Type
Quantity
per reel Temperature
AS80SSTVF16857-48TT AS80SSTVF16857T 48-pin TSSOP, tube 0°C to 70°C
AS80SSTVF16857-48TR AS80SSTVF16857T 48-pin TSSOP, tape and reel 2500 0°C to 70°C
AS80SSTVF16857-48VT AS80SSTVF16857V 48-pin TVSOP, tube 0°C to 70°C
AS80SSTVF16857-48VR AS80SSTVF16857V 48-pin TVSOP, tape and reel 2500 0°C to 70°C
 8/1/03, V.0.10 Alliance Semiconductor P. 12 of 12